SLS 46
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
Liebigstrasse 4
82256 Fuerstenfeldbruck / Germany
Phone +49 8141 5350-0
Telefax +49 8141 5350-190

 C  Marker
 D  Optical axis
 Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector
Transmitter and receiver SLS 46/44.8, 300-S12
Transmitter with activation input SLSS 46.8, 300-S12 500 60937
Receiver SLSE 46/44, 300-S12 500 60938
 60
20
70
 –
 2
00
9/
01
  S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r
no
tic
e
IEC 60947...
SLS 46
 Technical Data
 Optical data
 Typ. operating range limit 1)  0 ... 36m
 Operating range ²)  0 ... 30m
 Light source  LED (modulated light)
 Wavelength  880nm
 Timing
 Switching frequency  200Hz
 Response time  2.5ms
 Delay before start-up  ≤ 100ms
 Electrical data
 Operating voltage UB  10 ... 30V DC (incl. residual ripple)
 Residual ripple  ≤ 15% of UB
 Bias current  ≤ 30mA
 Switching output  PNP transistor
 Function characteristics  light/dark switching (complementary)
 Signal voltage high/low  ≥(UB-2V) / ≤ 2V
 Output current  max. 100mA
 Indicators
 Receiver
 LED green  ready
 LED yellow  light path free
 LED yellow flashing  light path free, no performance reserve
 Transmitter
 LED green  ready
 LED yellow  transmitter active
 Mechanical data
 Housing  plastic
 Optics cover  plastic
 Weight  100g
 Connection type  cable with M12 connector,
 cable length: 300mm
 Environmental data
 Ambient temp. (operating/storage)  -20°C ... +60°C/-40°C ... +70°C
 Protective circuit 3)  2, 3
 VDE safety class 4)  II, all-insulated
 Protection class  IP 67